

Mat. Suit No. 203/2017

(CIS-194/17)

Order No.23 Dt.17.01.2020

Petitioner/husband takes no steps. Respondent files an application U/s 151 CPC praying to stay further proceeding of the Mat. Suit No.203/2017 and the application U/s 26 of the Hindu Marriage Act, 1955 till the realization of maintenance outstanding. Along with the petition U/s 151 CPC, copy of the petition is annexed for non-availability of petitioner/husband. Today is fixed for further order as per order dt.06.08.2019.

On repeated calls, none appears on behalf of the petitioner/husband. Accordingly, petition U/s 151 CPC filed by the respondent/wife is fixed for hearing on 17.02.2020.

D/c by me

ADJ-2, Sealdah

Additional District Judge
2nd Court, Sealdah, South 24 Parganas