

Mat. Suit No. 203/2017
(CNR No.WBSP070018842017)
(CIS-194/17)
(J.O. No.WB00702)

Order No.32 Dt.05.03.2022

On this day, a detail order is passed in Mat. Execution being No.1 of 2019. Bet it mentioned here that a petition dt.17.02.2020 U/s 151 CPC filed by the respondent/wife wherein, she prayed for staying of all further proceeding of this suit on the grounds stated there. The compliance report is yet to be filed by the petitioner/husband. Hence, the instant petition will be heard only after filing the compliance report regarding outstanding payment of maintenance.

To 18.04.2022 for further hearing of the instant petition.

D/C by me.

A.D.J-2, Sealdah.

(Bibhas Chatterjee)
Addl. District Judge-II,
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.