

**In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge,**  
**2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.**  
**Present: Sri Abir Chatterjee, Additional Dist. & Sess. Judge.**  
**Judicial Officer's Code : WB00833.**  
**MAT SUIT NO. 203 OF 2017**  
**CIS Registration No.194 of 2017**

**Subrata Bhowmick .... Petitioner/Husband**

**-VS-**

**Sneha Bhowmick... Respondent/Wife.**

**Order Number 43 dated 27.09.2024**

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the petitioner.

Respondent files hazira.

No appearance made by the petitioner nor any show cause filed.

It appears to the court that it will be proper to take up the stay petition for hearing.

Fix **29.01.2025** for hearing of the stay petition.

Petitioner to take note that stay petition will be disposed in his absence if he remains unrepresented on the next date.

*Dict. & Corr. by me,*

**Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,**  
**Sealdah.**

**Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,**  
**Sealdah.**