

Mat suit 203 of 17
R. 194 of 17

Order No 45 dated 17.03.25

Today is fixed for further order along with the misc case.

Petitioner takes no step.

Respondent files a petition for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

The mat suit has already been stayed vide order no. 44 dated 29-01-2025.

Let the adjournment petition filed by the respondent/wife be kept with the case record.

Fix 23-04-2025 for further order along with misc case.

D/C.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.

2nd Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.

2nd Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.