

**Mat suit 203 of 17**  
**R. 194 of 17**

**Order No 46 dated 23.04.25**

Today is fixed for further order along with the misc case.  
Ld. Advocate for the Respondent / wife moves before the court but inadvertently instead of writing the hazira filed for the respondent he has filed the same in respect of the petitioner. Let the same be kept with the case record.  
Petitioner / husband takes no steps.  
On repeated calls he is found absent.  
Fix 18-07-2025 for further order along with the misc case.

D/C.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.  
2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. District Judge,  
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.  
2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. District Judge,  
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.